
Contract NE/SPV-01: Design, Engineering, Supply, Storage Civil work, Erection, Testing & 
Commissioning of the Rooftop Solar PV project including Operation and Comprehensive 
Maintenance (O&M) of the project in RESCO Model for a period of 25 years after 
commissioning of projects in Depot and Metro Stations of NMRC Ltd 

 

Page 1  
 

ADDENDUM No.4 

(SUMMARY SHEET) 
Modifications to Tender Documents 

S. NO. DOCUMENT IN PLACE OF PLEASE READ AS REMARKS 

1 Section-1 Page 5R 5R1 Key Details modified 

2 Section-1 Page 6R Page 6R1 
 

Key Details modified 
 

 



Contract-NE/SPV-01 
 

NE/ SPV-01 Page 5R1 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

1. Name of Work:  

Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) Ltd. invites open e-tenders from eligible applicants, 
who fulfill qualification criteria, for the work “Contract- NE/SPV-01: Design, 
Engineering, Manufacture, Supply, Storage Civil work, Erection, Testing & 
Commissioning of the Rooftop Solar PV project including Operation and 
Comprehensive Maintenance (O&M) of the project in RESCO Model for a period of 
25 years after commissioning of projects in Depot and Metro Stations of NMRC 
Ltd”. 

2. Key details: 

Approximate cost of work Rs. 75.00 Crore (Project Capacity - 10 MWp) 

Tender Security amount  Amount of Tender Security:-  33.50 Lakhs 

Validity of Tender Security: - 16.08.2017 

Tender Security (in original) as per clause 3.14 of 
Section-I shall be accepted only up to 1500 hrs 
on  20.12.2016 05.01.2017 in the office of 
Executive Director/Contracts at the address 
mentioned hereinafter. 

Completion period of the Work 12 months  

Tender documents on sale From 11.11.2016 to 20.12.2016 05.01.2017 (upto 
1500 Hrs) on e-tendering website 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

Tender document can only be obtained online 
after registration of tenderer on the website 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. For further 
information in this regard bidders are advised to 
contact on 011-49424307, 011-49424365 or 011-
23417910, 011-23415838 

Cost of Tender documents Rs. 21,000/- (Non-Refunadable) 

(Bank Draft / Bankers Cheque issued in favour of 
“Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited”, payable 
at “New Delhi”) 

Cost of tender documents i.e, D.D. / Banker’s 
cheque, in original, shall be accepted only 
upto1500 hours on 20.12.2016 05.01.2017 in the 
office of Executive Director/Contracts at below 
mentioned address. 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


Contract-NE/SPV-01 
 

NE/ SPV-01 Page 6R1 
 

Pre-bid Meeting 24.11.2016 at 1100 Hrs 

Last date of Seeking 
Clarification 

 25.11.2016 (Queries from bidders after due date 
shall not be acknowledged) 

Last date of issuing addendum 02.12.2016 09.12.2016  22.12.2016 

Date & time of Submission of 
Tender 

Tender submission start date: 07.12.2016 (0900 
hrs) 

Tender submission end date: 20.12.2016 
05.01.2017 (1500hrs) 

Date & time of opening of 
Tender 

21.12.2016 06.01.2017  at 1500 Hrs. 

Authority and place for 
submission of Tender 
Document cost, Pre-bid 
Meeting and seeking 
clarifications 

Executive Director/Contracts, 
DMRC, 
5th floor, A-Wing, Metro Bhawan, 
Fire Brigade Lane, Barakhamba Road,  
New Delhi –110 001 

 
Important Note: - All correspondence from DMRC pertaining to this tender till the 
award of the work with bidder shall be done by Executive Director/Contracts, 
DMRC. The bidders are advised to regularly check their email ID registered with 
their user account at e-tendering portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app for any 
update / addendum / corrigendum / pre-bid and post-bid queries / any other 
correspondence by the Employer.  

 

 
 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

	NE SPV-01 Summary Sheet Addendum  4
	5R1 & 6R1

